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wkdHk  FINAL ROUND RESULTS
. Compubink=StarFral=
# SUPER PRO .......... . QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 7585 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 03 Racetech . 1 012 7.410 178.61
RU e # 7576 Justin Strom Novato CA 63 Corvette 8 014 7.886 168.45
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7585 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 03 Racetech 7.485
# PROET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH :nisssiiii
Champion ...... # W73Mark Warmouth Lodi CA 70 Olds 4 037 10.396 122.41 '
RV v #74 Larry Gilley Hilmar CA 69 Dodge 3 013 10.825 118.86
#1 Qualifier ...... # F764 CIiff Halt Carmichael CA 64 Falcon 10.568
i3 SPORTSMANET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # Z717 Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro 10 .054 12.039 105.60
=71 R # 7244 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA 92 Mustang 2 031 12.232 105.37
#1 Qualifier ...... # 178 Andrew Garidi Rohnert Park CA Toyota Tundra 12.346
# MOTORCYCLE ET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH GG
Champion ...... # 760 Doug Love Novato CA .01 Bonneville 2 043 13.182 97.70
RU e # 765 Denny Alves El Cerrito CA 83 Suzuki 1 035 8.658 137.00
#1 Qualifier ...... # 765 Denny Alves El Cerrito CA 83 Suzuki 0.009 15293
i TOP SPORTSMAN .......... . QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... # 7946 Dan Braudrick Brentwood CA 63 Corvette 4 013 7.262 176.93
[ 271U # 7867 Dean Hall Guerneville CA 62 Impala 7 020 7.654 175.39
#1 Qualifier ...... # 757 Jeff Gillette Benicia CA 06 GTO 6.848 203.61
2 SUPER COMP .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH B
Champion ...... # 7656 Rick Mangili Stockton CA - 02 Spitzer 12 030 8.966 171.79
RAU i, # 7002 Allison McKoane Clovis CA 05 Undercover 8 120 8.916 175.82
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7395 Justin Morgan Concord CA 04 Sarmento 8.903 179.25
i SUPER GAS .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH HiEin
Champion ...... # 7304 Bob Hefley Napa CA 02 Corvette 1% 039 9.901 161.00
RU s # 7042 Gary Hardee Cressey CA 02 Mustang 2 020 9.878 150.53
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7152 Ron Kelly Jr San Leandro CA 67 Nova SS 9.905 143,02
i PRO STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park 921 Vette 4 013 10.903 124.33
RU .o # R785 Sam Tucker Redding CA 69 Dodge 7 072 10.882 129.83
#1 Qualifier ...... # 753E James Ernest Vacaville CA 71 Monte Carlo 10,902 127.50
@ TOP COMP .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
© Champion ...... # 0
RU v # 0
#1 Qualifier ...... #733A 6.071 230.25
ESE A/GAS sucecIORO QFY REACTION ET MPH 1
Champion ...... # 7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA 69 Camaro = 1 056 7.652 180.45
RU i # 7494 7im Godec Carson City NV 41 Willys 2 ~035 8.072 124.68
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA 69 Camaro 7.618 18342
2 B/GAS ..oueeeee. QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 1746 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 00 MonteCamaro 4 033 8.604 145.48
BU i # 7589 CIliff Boyles Rancho Cordova CA 76 Arrow 2 032 8.651 151.53
#1 Qualifier ...... # 710K Ken Saisi Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova 8.604 156.70



5 C/GAS «vveeeen

Champion ..
R .

#1 Qualifier

ear

-----

# 737MScott Morgan
# 7234 Kent Coomes
# 7234 Kent Coomes

i D/IGAS ..........

Champion ..
RU ...

#1 Qualifier

oooooo

# 1749 Mike Eling
# 169 Brian Allen

# D708Glen Jacobs

# E/GAS ..........

Champion ..
R ...........

.....

......

# 789GSergio Gonzalez
# 1973 Randi Rodoni
# H742Hal Osburn

i TROPHY ..........

Champion ..
RV .

#1 Qualifier

T

# 153 Robert Taylor
# M716Mark Scheuer

Tracy CA
Elk Grove CA
Elk Grove CA

Rohnert Park
Valley Springs CA
Penn Valley CA

Biggs CA
Orangevale CA
Castro Valley CA

Lakeport CA
Santa Rosa CA

67 Camaro
89 Camaro
89 Camaro

65 El Camino
69 Skylark
75 Monza

68 Barracuda
73 Vega
72 Nova

72 Luv

QFY

QFY

12

QFY

REACTION
037
047

REACTION
004
488

REACTION
-.074
-065

REACTION
121
~020

ET'
9.615
9.620
9.609

ET
10.803
10.600
10.608

ET
11.559
11.587
11.601

ET
12.711
11.961

-MPH

135.41

'138.73

140.37

MPH

99.87
124.35
127.35

MPH

112.99
115.50
114.19

MPH
106.13
110.61
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# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D7y ET. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
il ROUND 1 gitirsiasisiaioaee: R R
M702 PRO. o Christopher Martin Brentwood CA 15 Corvette LS7 427 042 11.77 11.504 115.54
741A PRO o Weasel Anders So San Francisco CA 66 Chev Chev 632 foul -.186 8.84 8.831 152.69
F764 PRO 1 CIiff Hall Carmichael CA 64 Faicon Ford 520 039 10.39 10.403 131.10
C752 PRO o Steve Coffey Walnut Creek CA 70 Chevelle Chev 454 foul -.056 11.70 11.725 115.24
R781 PRO & Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 038 10.15 10.259 112.63
730X PRO o RayLlucas Concord CA 89 Mustang Ford 302 57  10.70 10.820 123.45
D762 PRO o Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev 018  12.00 12.144 108.65
R716 PRO o Rod Norton Stockton CA 04 GTO \ 079  13.00 12.895 99.22
X98 PRO 0  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 7t Camaro 013 12,00 12.074 111.69
E722 PRO o  Eric Coker San Leandro CA 98 Pont Trans Am Pont 346 foul ~.025 12.74 12.800 105}.65
Z717 PRO o Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro Chev 383 135 12.00 12.000 107.11
K781 PRO o Brian Kam Pacifica 02 Camaro 053 12.85 12,758 102.41
724N PRO o Walter Gordon Alameda CA 85 Thunderbird  Ford 351 024 10.76 10.800 122.77
N727 PRO 0 Vinnie Schench Sacramento CA 67 Cougar Ford 460 046 11.55 11.492 113.87
R749 PRO John Toblas Castro Valley CA 67 Camaro Chev 393 009 10.94 10.958 116.18
J738 PRO Jarrett Laws San Bruno CA 63 Nova SS Chev 3646 136  10.66 10.600 126.09
74 PRO 3 Larry Gilley Hilmar CA 69 Dodge Dart 340 041 10.77 10.819 108.52
W760 PRO o Mitch Whorton Napa CA 68 Firebird Chev 509 004 992 9.893 124.20
W737 PRO Mark Warmouth Lodi CA 70 Olds Chev 454 009 1043 10.418 126.77
M727 PRO Willie Woo Moraga CA 84 Corvette Chev 406 foul -008 10.47 10.535 129.63
720F PRO 11 Mark Golden Sacramento CA 93 Ford Mustang . Ford 425 025 11.60 11.464 111.21
347 PRO o Dan Williams Santa Rosa CA 40 Coupe Chev 350 foul -.004 11.26 11.200 115.68
7244 PRO 9 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA 92 Mustang Ford 302 033 12.10 12.444 90.31
195 PRO 0 Mark Hilla Santa Rosa CA 14 Camaro Chev 058 13.20 14.464 111.05
7355 PRO Chad Loge Brentwood CA 70 Ply GTX Ply 440 043  10.51 10.569 111.08
K708 PRO Ken Briggs Napa CA 70 Roadrunner Mopar 440 051 10.51 10.599 128.01
7789 PRO 2  Steve Parrish Richmond CA 55 Chevy Dodg 512 017 10.38 10.391 115.73
H768 PRO o Henry Roberson North Highlands CA 84 Mustang Ford 306 050 11.68 11.670 112.23
N766 PRO 8 Ken Parks Placerville CA 65 Chev C10 Chev 357 052  11.60 11.544 111.05
7546 PRO o Rich Porcelli Daly City CA 57 Chevy F150  Chev 331 foul ~277 10.32 10.452 128.62
T712 PRO o John Terry OQakley CA 70 Nova Chev 350 066 13,57 13.627 96.85
350 PRO o Matt Brians Petaluma CA 68 Camaro Chev 427 foul -.036 10.63 10.626 126.76
C737 PRO 10 Brenda Cox Victorville CA 05 Pont GTO Pont 364 055 11.67 11.727 1 !4.75




789G PRO o Sergio Gonzalez
M723 PRO Melissa Wright
R796 PRO Hank Raney
U760 PRO Jeff LaSalle
7785 PRO Joe Derrick
7767 PRO Mike Chadwick
D716 PRO Dwayne Opperman
251 PRO o Donald Ashly
E704 PRO o Andy Ellicock
P739 PRO 12 Don Creed
R774 PRO o  Richard Lillo
W700 PRO o  Wesley Eisenga
777R PRO o  Brett Olson
F769 PRO 14 Tom Marchesano
1749 PRO o Mike Eling -
7033 PRO o Ward Howard
7022 PRO 0 Nanette Stein
7025 PRO 13 Jerry Stein

319 PRO o  Gregory Christensen
M709 PRO 5 Danny Cole
P772 PRO ¢  Stephanie Paz
7189 PRO o Sergio Felipe
7316 PRO o Ron Nickels

LI ROUND 2 fiisssiiissianaicisiina

P739 PRO 12 Don Creed

X98 PRO ¢  Scott Sterley
F764 PRO t  CIliff Hali
724N PRO o Walter Gordon
R781 PRO 6  Mitchell Gately
M702 PRO o Christopher Martin
7244 PRO Bob Beals
Z717 PRO Scott McKenna
W737 PRO s Mark Warmouth
T712 PRO o John Terry

74 PRO 3 Larry Gilley
7767 PRO o Mike Chadwick
F769 PRO 14 Tom Marchesano
D762 PRO ¢ Kevin D’Adamo
7782 PRO 2 Steve Parrish
M723 PRO ¢ Melissa Wright

Biggs CA

Roseville CA
Concord CA

Cloverdale CA
Martinez CA

San Ramon CA
Napa CA

Concord CA
Napa CA

Santa Rosa CA
Templeton CA

Ripon CA
Sacramento CA

Roseville CA
Rohnert Park CA

Santa Cruz CA
Brentwood CA

Brentwood Ca
Auburn CA

Orangevale CA
Cloverdale CA

San Francisco CA

Livermore Ca

Santa Rosa CA
San Rafael CA

Carmichael CA
Alameda CA

Cotati CA
Brentwood CA

Rohnert Park CA
Dublin CA

Lodi CA
Qakley CA

Hilmar CA
San Ramon CA

Roseville CA
Napa CA

Richmond CA
Roseville CA

48 Barracuda

73 Nova
56 Bel Air

67 Coronet RT
89

67 Mustang
67 Camaro

55 Chev 210
75 Camaro

74 Nova
64 Ranchero

69 Valiant
67 Firebird

6% Camaro
65 Ei Camino

Chev
86 TBird

69 Dart
97 Integra

69 Camaro
68 Nova

65 Mustang
64 Olds

74 Nova
71 Camaro

64 Falcon
85 Thunderbird

64 Nova
15 Corvette

92 Mustang
68 Camaro

70 Olds
70 Nova

69 Dodge
67 Mustang

69 Camaro
70 Nova

55 Chevy
73 Nova

WeEsEEEFEESFESEEEEEEIMN
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Dodg 408

Chev 432
Chev 468

Dodg 470
Chev 355

Dart 634

Chev 383
Chevy 502

Chev 385
Ford 302

Dodg 496
Pont

Chev 406
Chev 532

Chev 468
Ford 302

Dodg 440
Acura

Chev 358
Chev 489

Ford 408
Olds 425

»x
oxx
Kax
xax
e
53
men

Ford 520
Ford 351

Chev 427
LS7 427

Ford 302
Chev 383

Chev 454
Chev 350

Dart 340
Dart 634

Chev 406
Chev

Dodg 512
Chev 432

005 11.60 11.576 108.33
034  10.23 10.192 130.14
foul -.008 11.60 11.650 116.75
016  10.14 10.290 11051
220 10.85 11.831 96.60
025 912 9.118 158.93
026 12.01 11.990 110.07
060  12.20 12.250 109.64
foul -094 10.63 10.743 122.21
026 11.23 11.238 113.53
095 1152 11.497 110.74
008 957 9.562 135.71
015 10.19 10.179 129.62
028 10.18 10.186 131.22
039  10.60 10.596 124.78
269 965 9628 138.02
foul ~219 12.13 12.156 106.78
012 10.81 10.816 116.04
8.593 BROKE
037  11.47 11.475 114.83
foul 013 9.95 9.923 135.04
003  10.60 10.605 117.38
009 1169 11.717 110.66
125 11.28 11.411 114.61
foul -017 12.21 12.193 109.16
015  10.47 10568 121.16
033 10.77 10.864 120.31
031  10.18 10.301 127.97
foul =016 11.55 11.589 113.53
051  12.31 12.317 105.99
136 12.00 11.919 107.81
022  10.55 10.666 108.71
067 13.74 13.869 93.10
018  10.87 10.908 113.09
012 913 8995 150.13
217 10.20 10.304 127.93
foul -.040 12.14 12.254 105.60
016  10.44 10.591 113.35
064 10.26 10.391 122.82



7025 PRO 13

7033 PRO o
720F PRO 1
© 251 PRO o

C737 PRO 1o

uzé0 PRO o
R749 PRO 7
7189 PRO o
N766 PRO

7355 PRO

M709 PRO 5
W700 PRO o
M709 PRO s
P739 PRO 12
N766 PRO s
F764 PRO 1

W737 PRO 4

720F PRO 11
7789 PRC 2
7244 PRC ¢

74 PRO
C737 PRO 10
R749 PRO 7

F769 PRO 1

R781 PRO &
7025 PRO 13

Jerry Stein
Ward Howard

Mark Golden
Donald Ashly

Brenda Cox
Jeff LaSalle

John Tobias
Sergio Felipe

Ken Parks
Chad Loge

Danny Cole
Wesley Eisenga

Danny Cole
Don Creed

Ken Parks
Cliff Hall

Mark Warmouth
Mark Goiden

Steve Parrish
Bob Beals

Larry Gilley
Brenda Cox

John Tobias

Tom Marchesano

Mitchell Gately
Jerry Stein

W737 PRO 4 Mark Warmouth
R749 PRO 7 )ohn Tobias v
M709 PRO 5  Danny Cole
7789 PRO 2 Steve Parrish

74 PRO 3 Larry Giiley
R781 PRO 6 Mitchell Gately -
N766 PRO s Ken Parks

Single
st ROUND 5
‘ W737 PRO 4 Mark Warmouth

M709 PRO 5 Danny Cole

74 PRO 3 Larry Gilley
N766 PRO 8 Ken Parks

# ROUND 3 iiziiissiiiissiisssiasms e sty

Brentwood Ca
Santa Cruz CA

Sacramento CA
Concord CA

Victorville CA
Cloverdale CA

Castro Valley CA
San Francisco CA

Placerville CA
Brentwood CA

Orangevale CA
Ripon CA
Orangevale CA

Santa Rosa CA

Placerville CA
Carmichael CA

Lodi CA
Sacramento CA

Richmond CA

" Rohnert Park CA

Hilmar CA
Victorville CA

Castro Valley CA
Roseviile CA

Cotati CA
Brentwood Ca

Lodi CA
Castro Valley CA

Orangevale CA
Richmond CA

Hilmar CA
Cotati CA

Placerville CA

F».

Lodi CA
Orangevale CA

Hilmar CA
Placerville CA

69 Dart
Chev

23 Ford Mustang
55 Chev 210

05 Pont GTO
67 Coronet RT

67 Camaro
65 Mustang

65 Chev C10
70 Ply GTX

69 Camaro
69 Valiant

69 Camaro
74 Nova

65 Chev C10
64 Falcon

70 Olds

93 Ford Mustang

55 Chevy
92 Mustang

69 Dodge
05 Pont GTO

67 Camaro
69 Camaro

64 Nova
69 Dart
70 Qlds

67 Camaro »

69 Camaro
55 Chevy

69 Dodge
64 Nova

65 Chev C10

70 Olds
69 Camaro

69 Dodge
65 Chev C10

ax
I
s
aw
zw
am
an
aw
b
]
»e.
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Dodg 440 131
Chev 468 433
Ford 425 103
Chev 383 foul -.027
Pont 364 064
Dodg 470 foul -.020
Chev 393 040

Ford 408 foul ~.015

Chev 357 .049
Ply 440 foul -.002
Chev 358 .025
Dodg 496 .050

Chev 358 115
Chev 385 168
Chev 357 032

Ford 520 foul -.001

. Chev 454 029
Ford 425 059
Dodg 512 041
Ford 302 013
Dart 340 .021

Pont 364 foul -.123

Chev 393 .052
Chev 406 foul -.021
Chev 427 040
Dodg 440 013

AERNRAREREARSEEEBPEERE snumvma
a
EUNEENNNVEAAN P EERNRNNNONE AR

Chev 454 043
Chev 393 044
Chev 358 027
Dodg 512 foul -.002
Dart 340 023
Chev 427 037
Chev 357

Chev 454 040
Chev 358 051
Dart 340 046
Chev 357 foul -.007

annnan
AN NNENIGANEENANNN NI AN RS
EEREABBNAUESRMARREEEESRSNEMMUUGBUDS

10.88
9.65

11.60
12.25

11.72
10.28

11.05
10.60

11.60
10.57

11.59
9.65

115.87
134.44

10.933
9.619

11.654 107.87
12.386 107.75

11.828 112.44
11112 90.92

11.017
10.873

122.47
121.53

11.755 105.74
11.333 87.34

11.594 111.25
9.652

132.57

EAEMNUOAAAAAZSLAEEEEEENISUNEE® enmn

11.58
11.38

11.80
10.47

10.52
11.60

10.46
12.29

10.84
11.79

11.01
10.25

10.28

10.88

10. 47

11.01

11.51
10.44

10.83
10.26

10.42
11.48

10.80
11.70

11.592
11.389

108.49
114.19

11.651
10.455

107.99
128.81

10.580
11.642

117.27
109.71

10.469
12.330

118.81
100.85

10.854
11.772

118.24
112.82

11.065
10.282

121.43
126.20

10.522 99.57
11.292 116.36

AN MMM RSN
PEEEANNMAN I B NGRS
----------------------------

10.517 120.36
11.071 121.98

11.517 112.90
10.430 120.03

10.817 118.19
10.247 127.22

BROKE

10.432
11.492

10.776
11.572 -
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W737 PRO. 4 Mark Warmouth . LodiCA 70 Olds Chev 454 037  10.37 10.396 122.41
74 PRO 3 Lamy Gifley Hilmar CA ' 69 Dodge Dart 340 013 10.77 10.825 118.86
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SUPER PRO Eliminatio Results 29/MAY/2016

T T ——— eanaramRnEn T BeterENsNCrII RN TN AN RN sa R narnraEans TP SN Comnulink StarTrak

llllllllllllII’ll $samzmmmnm BraEEsRUAR
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# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of sach palr appear First

g ROUND 1 ziizimissiinnissine HEH :
M709 SPRO o Danny Cole Orangevale cA 69 Camaro Chev 358 012 11.48 11.482 114.50
777R SPRO o : ’ 016 10.29 10.296 117.67
753L SPRO 3 Tom Lane Petaluma CA‘ 69 Dart Mopar 427 009 935 9374 141.73
787E SPRO o Dennis Paz Stockton CA 41 Willys Chev 400 047 10,59 10.591 127.71
777B SPRO 4  Denton Hollifield Redding CA 67 Camaro Chev 434 012 872 8738 152.92
7441 SPRO o Sean Eling Rohnert Park 91 Corvette Chev 355 016 10.90 10.916 127.64
7067 SPRO 6 Pete Verdegaal Knights Ferry CA 68 Ply Cuda Chry 440 025 10.38 10.376 127.84
7829 SPRO ¢ Ted Seipel San Leandro CA 56 Austin Healey 019 11.35 11.337 119.04
7152 SPRO o RonKelly Jr. San Leandro CA 67 Chev li Chev 393 016 935 9336 144.36
760P SPRO o Reno Phillipy Walnut Creek 65 Chevelle - Chev 572 foul ~001 10.45 10.440 127.93
7908 SPRO 11 Steve Welfman Petaluma CA 04 Spitzer Chev 582 052 799 7998 174.77
7918 SPRO o Jerry Noonan Concord CA 99 Yancer Olds 582 030 8.90 8.889 175.71
R785 SPRO o Sam Tucker Redding CA 69 Dart Mopar 470 009 1098 11.001 131.02
7163 SPRO o Randy Cloud Galt CA 69 Mavrick Ford 514 031 937 9367 142.96
H754 SPRO o .086 9.03 9.037 148.22
B732 SPRO o Byron McCulloch Petaluma CA 67 Camaro Chev 355 028  11.27 11.360 120.96
N738 SPRO 2 Bob Nance Napa CA 21 Fry Chev 468 LB3A 8.87 9.860 117.64
F769 SPRO o Tom Marshesano Roseville CA 69 Camaro Chev 406 foul -008 10.16 10.175 132.08
7465 SPRO ¢  John Murphy Yountvilie CA 55 Belair Chev 468 027 10.29 10.199 130.77
7074 SPRO o Duane Daniel Gilroy CA 72 Nova Chev 565 fout -018 10.90 10.880 148.99
7609 SPRO 12 Larry Ball Napa Ca 71 Chevy PU 030 10.38 10.308 127.67
7471 SPRO o Kimberly Will Fortuna CA 71 Challenger Schmidt584 028 950 9.178 11592
}789 SPRO o Jacob Wood Redding CA 68 Camaro Chev 489 019 9,19  9.224 141.76
768Q SPRO o0  Keith Richards Windsor CA 70 Challenger Chrys 572 034 927 9302 144.55
P772 SPRO 13 Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA 68 Chev Chev 489 027 9.94 9996 124.26
J703 SPRO o Jessica Opperman Napa CA 69 Camaro Chev 117 10.87 10.870 122.34
7558 SPRO ¢ Richard Stone Paradise CA 62 Nova . Chev 496 .028 10.90 10.848 130.02
7614 SPRO o Wil Raab Napa CA 86 Corvette DLRE 434 foul -.036 10.64 10.771 116.64
7807 SPRO 5 David Cook Novato CA ’ 07 TNT Ford 598 043 7.27 7.494 134.78
7813 SPRO o  Phillip Duerr Colfax CA 03 Undercover Chev 565 553 7.61  8.030 137.47
F760 SPRO o Kathy Ball Napa CA 69 Camaro Chev 460 025  10.79 10.874 123.19
7084 SPRO o  Spanky Magee Red Bluff CA 99 Miler Chev 350 069 8.70 8.658 156.43

7715 SPRO o Tim Koehler Lodi CA 70 Camaro Chev 572 005 9.03 9059 149.53




7395

798)
7138

7576
7979

M798
7696

7585
795R

1762
700A

7103
E707

7644
705D

SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO

Single

:ROUND 2 g

3

0

10

0

0

13

Justin Morgan

Joe Leavitt
Joe Greco

Justin Strom
Jeff Shaw

Avrtie Paiva
Beau Hicks

Marko Perivolaris
Kayla Rico

joe Brown
Jeff Broussard

Scott Brown
Shane Errecart

Eric Reyes
Shawn Steele

Gene Fridoifs

Tom Lane
Danny Coie

Pete Verdegaal
John Murphy

Stephanie Paz
Jacob Wood

David Cook
Richard Stone

Joe Leavitt
Sam Tucker

Denton Hollifield
Ron Kelly Jr.

Steve Wellman
Artie Paiva

Joe Brown
Marko Perivolaris
Scott Brown

Justin Strom
Tim Koehler

Kathy Ball
Gene Fridolfs

Concord CA

Carmichael CA
San Jose CA

Novato CA
Madera CA

Sacramento CA
San Carlos CA

Petaluma CA
Livermore CA

Vacaville CA

- Novato CA

San Ramon CA

W Sacramento CA

Petaluma CA
Tracy CA

Napa CA

Petaluma CA
Orangevale cA

Knights Ferry CA
Yountville CA

Cloverdale CA
Redding CA

Novato CA
Paradise CA

Carmichael CA
Redding CA

Redding CA
San Leandro CA

Petaluma CA
Sacramento CA

Vacaville CA
Petaluma CA
San Ramon CA

Novato CA
Lodi CA

Napa CA
Napa CA

04 Sarmento

66 Nova
69 AMX

63 Corvette
69 Roadrunner

70 Camaro
02 Worthy

03 Racetech
98 Frye S&S

70 Dilster
28 GMC Sonoma

66 Chev Il
75 Celica

00 Sarmento
05 Spitzer

57 Chev 210

69 Camaro

68 Ply Cuda
55 Belair

68 Chev
68 Camaro

07 TNT
62 Nova

66 Nova
69 Dart

67 Camaro
67 Chev Il

04 Spitzer
70 Camaro

70 Duster
03 Racetech
66 Chev I

63 Corvette
70 Camaro

69 Camaro
57 Chev 210

Chev 565

Chev 502
Chev 705

Chev 565
Mopar 542

Dart 421
Chev 565

Chev 582
Chev 468

Chrys 418
Chev 383

Dart 434
" Chev 400

Chev 565
Chev 532

Chev 509

Mopar 427

Chev 358

Chry 440
Chev 468

Chev 489
Chev 489

Ford 598
Chev 496

Chev 502

Mopar 470

Chev 434
Chev 393

Chev 582
Dart 421

Chrys 418

Chev 582

Dart 434

Chev 565
Chev 572

Chev 460
Chev 509

foul -.006

035

018 '

016
042

001
.306

-017

foul -.003
.006

004

021
030

021
022

.030
.029

053
foul -.002

023
foul -.018

.060
039

.035
133

.001
019

038
foul -.009

043
foul -.010

8.90 8.906
9.68 9.683
8.71 8.739
786 7919
10.19 10.224
9.27 9.298
8.79 8.777
7.43 7.400
8.45 8.449
10.23 10.273
10.36 10.350
10.90 10.917
10.60 10.598
736 7.381
7.86 7.849
9.20 9.223

92.429
11.55 11.596
10.41 10.486
10.24 10.403
10.02 10.071
9.21 9.336
7.35 7.372
10.90 10.939
9.69 9723 .
10.92 10.971
8.73 8.819
2.34 9.471
7.99 8.091
9.32  9.452
10.25 10.370
9.06 9.470
7.42 7.485
10.90 10.974
7.88 7912
9.09 9.128
10.89 10.879
9.25 9.334

178.57

130.15
158.82

153.06
131.18

142.15
177.23

180.12
156.99

121.67
128.07

132.06
124.83

178.68
169.51

143.52

166.52
128.92

169.96
147.65

121.01
140.75



N738 SPRO 2 Bob Nance : Napa CA : 21 Fry Chev 468 007 8.89 8.918 145.09

7644 SPRO o  Eric Reyes Petaluma CA 00 Sarmento Chev 565 .044 7.41 7.450 176.90
7609 SPRO 12 Larry Ball Napa Ca 71 Chevy PU ) .063 10.48 10.453 123.42
Single
s ROUND 3 s
7576 SPRO &  Justin Strom Novato CA 63 Corvette Cheyv 565 0392 790 7.924 169.96
N738 SPRO 2 Bob Nance Napa CA 91 Fry Chev 468 012 890 8.865 144.75
1762 SPRC 7  Joe Brown Vacaville CA 70 Duster Chrys 418 .04t 10.25 10.283 128.65
P772 SPRO 13 Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA 68 Chev Chev 489 053 998 10.004 129.68
7807 SPRO 5 David Cook Novato CA : 07 TNT Ford 598 048 7.26 7.308 160.61
7908 SPRO 11 Steve Wellman Petaluma CA 04 Spitzer Chev 582 048 8.09 8.071 17241
7067 SPRO & Pete Verdegaal Knights Ferry CA 68 Ply Cuda ‘ Chry 440 .024 10.45 10.455 125.11
7609 SPRO 12 Larry Ball Napa Ca 71 Chevy PU 026 10.45 10.493 123.55
7778 SPRO 4  Denton Hollifield Redding CA 67 Camaro Chev 434 024 8.80 8791 151.00
798) SPRO 10 Joe Leavitt Carmichael CA - 66 Nova Chev 502 foul -.018 973 9.711 136.00
F760 SPRO ¢ Kathy Ball Napa CA 69 Camaro Chev 460 .000
753L SPRO 3 Tom Lane Petaluma CA 69 Dart Mopar 427  foul .000
7585 SPRO +  Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 03 Racetech Chev 582 BROKE
Single

UEANYUINMUN NGB NN
URAESNFENNNUNNENEN
EmMNMEENE

777B SPRO 4  Denton Hollifield Redding CA 67 Camaro Chev 434 037 8.77 8.768 151 746

J762 SPRO 7  Joe Brown Vacaville CA 70 Duster Chrys 418 012 10.25 10.247 129.72

F760 SPRO 9 Kathy Ball Napa CA 69 Camaro Chev 460 005 10.85 10.882 113.36

7067 SPRO & Pete Verdegaal Knights Ferry CA 68 Ply Cuda Chry 440 .248 10.43 10.398 126.05

7585 SPRO 1 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 03 Racetech Chev 582 019 743 7.445 171.86

7807 SPRO 5 David Cook Novato CA 07 TNT Ford 598 072 7.24 7.231 184.88

7576 SPRO 8  Justin Strom Novato CA 63 Corvette Chev 565 .195 BROKE

Single ' ’

S ROUND 5 i L i

7585 SPRO 1 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 03 Racetech Chev 582 004 7.42 7417 178.42

F760 SPRO 9 Kathy Bail Napa CA 69 Camaro Chev 460 026 10.87 10.829 122.56

7576 SPRO &  Justin Strom Novato CA 63 Corvette Chev 565 048 7.88 7.887 171.14

777B SPRO 4 Denton Hollifield Redding CA 67 Camaro Chev 434 046 8.76 8.736 152.00
S FINALS o L L et e

7585 SPRO 1 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 03 Racetech Chev 582 012 7.41 7.410 178.61

7576 SPRO 8  Justin Strom Novato CA 63 Corvette Chev 565 014 7.87 7.886 168.45



SUPER GAS Elimination Results

ot

29/MAY/2016
i CompuLink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

MOTOR

REACTION

D/

ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear Firsl

s ROUND 1 8k
7042 SG 2 Gary Hardee
7982 SG 11 Jim Spaugh
7304 SG ¢  Bob Hefley
7166 5G 18 Janice Hogan
7152 SG 1+ Ron Kelly Ir
7988 SG 10 . Sue Spaugh

7779 SG 5 Mike Collins
C774 SG 14  Mickey Curry
799D SG 6 Bryan Downer
7947 SG 15 Shawn Steele
7145 SG 17 Gregory Harrison
7413 SG 8  Bob McKay
686 SG 4 Bill Huntington
7750 SG 13 Marty Jacobs
7169 SG 3 Dave Cook
7226 SG t2  Lonnie Wilburn
H751 SG 7 Bobby Hartshorn
7922 SG 16 }im Spernak

H ROUND 2 nmini:
7145 SG 17 Gregory Harrison
686 SG 4 Bill Huntington
7304 SG 9 Bob Hefley
7779 SG 5  Mike Collins
7042 SG 2 Gary Hardee
799D SG 6  Bryan Downer
7169 SG 3 Dave Cook
H751 SG 7  Bobby Hartshorn
7152 SG 't RonKellyJr

Single

PN ROUND 3 s
7145 SG 17 Gregory Harrison
7152 SG 1t RonKelly Ir
7304 SG s  Bob Hefley

SG 3 Dave Cook

Cressey CA

02 Mustang

American Canyon CA 94 Lumina

Napa CA

Orangevale CA . _

San Leandro CA

02 Corvette
76 Vega

67 Nova 8S

American Canyon CA 63 Vette

Gilroy CA
Vacaville CA

Oroville CA
Tracy CA

Tracy CA
Rosevilie CA

Glencoe CA
Union City CA

Burlingame CA
San Bruno CA

Oroville CA
Marysville CA

Tracy CA
Glencoe CA

Napa CA
Gilroy CA

Cressey CA
Oroville CA

Burlingame CA
Oroville CA

San Leandro CA

Tracy CA
San Leandro CA

Napa CA
Burlingame CA

27 Davis
69 Camaro

94 Beretta
28 Firebird

63 Corvette
76 Monza

58 Corvette
63 Corvette

55 Tbird
76 Monza

70 Duster

27 T Brogie Rdstr
63 Corvette

58 Corvette

02 Corvette
27 Davis

02 Mustang
94 Beretta

55 Third
70 Duster

67 Nova SS

63 Corvette
67 Nova SS

02 Corvette
55 Tbird

Dart 555

Dodg 557

Chev 400
Chev 565

Dart 434
Chev 436

Chev 496
Chev 496

Chev 468
Dart 414

Dart 565
Chev 500

Ford 427
Chev 377

Ply 440
Ford 572
Chev 468

Dart 565

Dart 555
Dart 434

Ford 573
Chev 496

Ford 427
Ply 440

Chev 400

Chev 468
Chev 400

Dart 555
Ford 427

foul

foul

.01 3
.042

.054
-009

090
057

043
046

031
011

009
076

036
051

009
029

025
-.006

.031
.002

.007
017

027
057

031
007

9.90
2.90

9.90
9.90

2.90
9.90

9.90
9.90

9.90
92.90

9.90
9.90

9.90
9.90

9.90
92.90

92.90
2.90

9.90
9.90

2.90
9.90

92.90
2.90

=s
.
.
wn
.
s
.z
e
xx
=
s
-
s
s
wx
s
s
s
wr
=a
=
ws
=x
nx
s
e

9.90
92.90

9.958
9.939

9.988
10.045

149.12
153.23

9.918
9.914

146.08
139.50

9.855
9.924

133.75
159.10

9.900
10.008

9.935
9.944

10.027
10.171

137.72
128.38

BROKE

----------------------------------------------------------------




Ford 573 499 BROKE

02 Mustang

Cressey CA

Gary Hardee

2

7042 SG

Single

SN ROUND 4333

Ford 573

02 Mustang
63 Corvette

9.90 9.892 150.33
9.887

2.90

025
029

Cressey CA
Tracy CA

Gary Hardee

2
17

7042 SG

154.76

Chev 468

Gregory Harrison

7145 SG

BROKE

Dart 555

Napa CA 02 Corvette

Bob Hefley

g

7304 SG

161.00
150.53

039 990 9.901
9.90 9.878

.020

Dart 555

Napa CA 02 Corvette

Bob Hefley

8
2

7304 SG

Ford 573

Cressey CA 02 Mustang

Gary Hardee

7042 SG
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# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN MOTOR REACTION. 'P/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each palr appear First

ExsEEseEEsEn HHH B HH AEEysENEIEEEEEEEENAERIEEEEEEX sEmsunnm

S O | ) R R : : L
7241 SC s  Greg Taylor Montara CA 05 Racetech Chev 582 040 890 8902 174.68
7758 SC 11 Ray Lillard Discovery Bay CA 02 Worley Mer 555 foul 014 8.90 8.932 168.47
7656 SC 12 Rick Mangili Stockton CA 02 Spitzerv Chev 565 041 890 8.895 177.39
7864 SC 6 Michael Woodard Sebastopol CA 02 Victory Wankel 120 050 890 8.881 171.90
7166 SC 7 Adam Hicks San Carlos CA 08 Worthy Chev 605 714 890 8,938 177.32 '
7757 SC 13 C.). Spernak Marysville CA 95 Spernak RED  Ford 572 foul DEEP 8.90 10.048 137.30
7002 SC 8  Allison McKoane Clovis CA 05 Undercover Brodx 532 016 890 8211 17690
7035 SC 2 Bob Van Popering Castro Valley CA 08 Harrison Chev 565 047 890 8.892 177.11
7173 SC 3 Danny Valadez San Anselmo CA 05 Undercover  Chev 565 005 8.90 8.933 167.51
6920 SC 9 Kelly Peterson-Fairchild  Klamath Falls OR 04 Undercover Chev 420 045 890 8911 167.36
7806 SC 10 Dave Alves Princeton CA 10 Sarmento Chev 632 021 8.90 8,922 185;61
7280 SC 4 Glenn Kern Modesto CA 99 Yancer Chev 571 034 890 8911 171.12
7395 SC 1 Justin Morgan Concord CA 04 Sarmento Chev 569 .698 BROKE

Single
7656 SC 12 RiCk Manglh Stockton CA 02 Spitzer Chev 565 023 890 8.882 174.62
7173 sC 3 Danny Valadez San Anselmo CA 05 Undercover Chev 565 052 890 8.863 161.85
7395 SC 1 Justin Morgan Concord CA 04 Sarmento Chev 569 049 8.90 9.009 158.39
7241 SC 5  Greg Taylor Montara CA 05 Racetech Chev 582 086 8.90 8976 171.62
7166 SC 7 Adam Hicks San Carlos CA 08 Worthy Chev 605 031  8.90 10.071 103.26
7806 SC 10 Dave Alves Princeton CA 10 Sarmento Chev 632 foul -.002 8.90 8.878 186.41
7002 SC 8  Allison McKoane Clovis CA 05 Undercover Brodx 532 BROKE

Single

HEEIENI ROUND 3 rii i e s e s T HH R HH
7002 sC 8  Allison McKoane Clovis CA 05 Undercover Brodx 532 021 890 8.924 174.03
7166 SC . 7  Adam Hicks San Carlos CA 08 Worthy Chev 605 057 890 8,910 17471
7656 SC 12 Rick Mangili Stockton CA 02 Spitzer Chev 565 011 890 9.414 130.58
7395 SC 1 Justin Morgan Concord CA 04 Sarmento Chev 569 026 BROKE

7656 SC 12
7002 SC 8

Rlck Mangili
Allison McKoane

Stockton CA
Clovis CA

02 Spitzer
05 Undercover

Brodx 532

.030
120

8.90
8.90

8.966
8.916

171.79
175.82
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# Class Qfy DRIVER ’ HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

::: ROUND 1 ziissssssmmsiiii BHHH S R R R HHH R
K719 SPTM o Dewayne King Martinez CA 60 Corvette Chev 35 014 1230 12.255 111.90
191X SPTM o Brad Bowen Novato CA 94 Mustang GT Ford 302 foul -.064 15,19 15.154 @91.77

164 SPTM o Kyle W’eintz Rocklin CA 72 Nova " Chev 350 .040 12.71 12.683 105.60
7515 SPTM o  Alton Forthe Benicia CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 5.0 foul 011 12.09 11.845 116.27
153 SPTM 9  Robert Taylor Lakeport CA 147 12.83 12.588 108.91
N725 SPTM o  Nick Bublitz Cotati CA ' 15 CMax fout -.119 16.29 16.636 86.83
181 SPTM o Joe Piazza Novato CA i 50 Chevy Chev 350 L0130 1213 12.122 109.40
7174 SPTM ¢  Udo Richter Antioch CA 02 Mustang GT Ford 281 160 14.48 14.287 95.56
T737 SPTM 5  Rick Mclimoil Newark CA 21 Toyota .037 13.15 13.126 103.80
M728 SPTM o  Mike Norrbom Sonoma CA 70 Camaro Chev 383 foul -.007 12.80 12.777 105.60
7305 SPTM 7 Ed Quintell San Leandro CA 68 Camaro Chev 355 061 12.15 12.149 107.93
7031 SPTM o Eddie Kucker Santa Rosa CA 37 Ford Coupe Chey 387 146 12.01 11.904 108.99
705Q SPTM s  Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang Ford 5.0 105 12.83 12.891 110.81
7697 SPTM o© Bobby Taggart Concord CA 55 Chev PU Chev 468 foul -.003 12,31 12.285 107.81
7392 SPTM o Tom Taggart Sebastopol CA 72 Wagon Chev 128 13.62 13.331 101.25
J722 SPTM o Ron Jacks Napa CA 89 Mustang foul -043 13.00 13.482 100.06
R733 SPTM o Bob Choisser Vacaville CA 73 Vega Chev 350 085 12,13 12.202 111.12
192 SPTM o  Eric Duemling Dublin CA 15 Challenger 094 12.42 12.120 111.57
178 SPTM 1 Andrew Garidi Rohnert Park CA Toyota Tundra 4.0 -040 12.15 12.195 110.01t
J763 SPTM o Bob Norrbom Sr Glen Ellen CA 69 Grand Prix Pont 468 foul -054 12.55 12.803 106.09
710 SPTM 4 Dennis Bowman Yuba City CA 68 Camaro Chev 350 114 13.01 13.053 101.04
185 SPTM ¢  Paul Appelman Livermore CA 09 Ford Ford 173 16,50 16.484 73.87
P704 SPTM o  Bifl Purcell Modesto CA 68 Rd Runner Ply 383 091 14,32 14.566 97.13
C729 SPTM o Vince Cardinale San Francisco CA 13 GT 500 297 12,01 11.970 89.35
D762 SPTM o Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev 003 12.09 12.255 96.01
R721 SPTM o Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA 69 Mach I Ford 131 14.40 14.671 90.56
7244 SPTM 2 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA 92 Mustang Ford 302 026 12,10 12.198 109.11
C799 SPTM o Chelsea Murdock Napa CA 57 Chevy Truck Chev 406 080 12.15 12.203 106.14
H718 SPTM o Richard Hardy Tracy CA 77 Nova Chev 350 180  14.09 14.232 94.26
195 SPTM o Mark Hilla Santa Rosa CA 14 Camaro 159 13,20 12.925 112,93
T712 SPTM 6 John Terry Oakley CA 70 Nova Chev 350 139 1359 13.728 87.73
176 SPTM o Deborah Norton Stockton CA 04 GTO 018 1298 13.318 99.39

E722 SPTM o  Eric Coker , San Leandro CA 98 Trans Am Pont 346 068 12.81 12.865 105.26




K781 SPTM o Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro 025 1274 12.858 100.7
Z717 SPTM 10 Scott McKenna Publin CA 68 Camaro Chev 383 045 12.00 12.037 108.03
X98 SPTM o  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro 050 12.10 12.145 107.62
D716 SPTM 3 Dwayne Opperman Napa CA 67 Camaro Chev 021 12.00 12.007 110.87
Single
pniei ROUND 2 Siffsiisisssisismminmiisainimsnuanaiinnnisainnnnstiensinnny
T737 SPTM 5  Rick Mclimoil Newark CA 21 Toyota 080 13.15 13.322 100.89
164 SPTM o Kyle Weintz Rocklin CA 72 Nova Chev 350 024 12,73 12.962. 99.20
153 SPTM g Robert Taylor Lakeport CA 315 12.83 12517 107.33
181 SPTM o Joe Piazza Novato CA 50 Chevy Chev 350 foul 017 12.08 12.267 108.50
7305 SPTM 7  Ed Quintell San Leandro CA 68 Camaro Chev 355 16 12,30 12.368 103.46
R733 SPTM ¢ Bob Choisser Vacaville CA 73 Vega Chev 350 170 12,19 12.304 104.85
705Q SPTM s  Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang Ford 5.0 167 12,90 12,910 107.98
P704 SPTM o  Bill Purcell Modesto CA 68 Rd Runner Ply 383 .101 14.41 14.387 96.87
178 SPTM 1 Andrew Garidi Rohnert Park CA Toyota Tundra 4.0 008 12,19 12.346 107.46
7392 SPTM o Tom Taggart Sebastopol CA 72 Wagon Chev A31 13,60 13.728  96.49
710 SPTM 4  Dennis Bowman Yuba City CA 68 Camaro Chev 350 036 13.08 13.183 98.68
K719 SPTM o Dewayne King Martinez CA 60 Corvette Chev 350 050 12.35 12.483 108.11
T712 SPTM 6 John Terry Qakley CA 70 Nova Chev 350 095 13.84 13.834 93.93
E722 SPTM o  Eric Coker San Leandro CA 98 Trans Am Pont 346 119 12.86 12.798 102.30
7244 SPTM 2 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA 92 Mustang Ford 302 024 12.31 12.414 89.89
H718 SPTM o Richard Hardy Tracy CA 77 Nova Chev 350 64 1419 14.398 91.36
D716 SPTM 3 Dwayne Opperman Napa CA 67 Camaro Cheyv 034 12,04 12.064 108.05
D762 SPTM o Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev 032 12.22. 12.157 101.05
Z717 SPTM 10 Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro Chev 383 -029 12.00 11.992 104.43
Single
R N U I R R  H HHH  HH H HH E H B R
153 SPTM ¢ Robert Taylor Lakeport CA 027 12.83 12.883 105.09
710 SPTM 4  Dennis Bowman Yuba City CA 68 Camaro Chev 350 060 1317 13,136 99.24
Z717 SPTM 10 Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro Chev 383 120 12,00 12.032 103.83
T737 SPTM 5  Rick Mclimoil Newark CA 91 Toyota foul -.033 13.15 13.206 101.99
D716 SPTM 3  Dwayne Opperman Napa CA 67 Camaro Chev 061 12.07 12.213 93.79
705Q SPTM 8  Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang Ford 5.0 209 12,88 12,981 108.79
178 SPTM 1  Andrew Garidi Rohnert Park CA Toyota Tundra 4.0 068 12.28 12.265 101.60
T712 SPTM s John Terry Qakley CA 70 Nova Chev 350 A23 13,81 13.777 94.76
7244 SPTM Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA 92 Mustang Ford 302 044 12.29 12.250 107.28
7305 SPTM Ed Quintell San Leandro CA 68 Camaro Chev 355 077 12,32 12.252 104.38

ARSREEMNMNNNE
WESEMMENRE AN
WEAENNEAUAND

AUNERRRIEUNNBURANADE
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7244 SPTM 2  Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA 92 Mustang Ford 302 032 1225 12.375 92.51
153 SPTM g9 Robert Taylor Lakeport CA 316 12.83 12.977 106.07
2717 SPTM 10 Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro Chev 383 013 12.00 12.057 104.55



D716 SPTM 3 Dwayne Opperman Napa CA B 67 Camaro Chev 035 12,09 12.066 109.01

178 SPTM 1 Andrew Garidi Rohnert Park CA Toyota Tundra 4.0 BROKE
Single

Tty
amEs

Z717 SPTM 10 Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro Chev 383 .084 1
178 SPTM 1 Andrew Garidi Rohnert Park CA Toyota Tundra 4.0 foul -~.074 12,19 12.201 109.22
7244 SPTM 2 Bob Beals - ' Rohnert Park CA 92 Mustang Ford 302 BROKE
Single '
st FINALS g i :
Z717 SPTM 10 Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro 12.00 12.039 105.60

7244 SPTM 2 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA 92 Mustang Ford 302 031 12.25 12.232 105.37
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# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION DA ET. MPH
* WINNERS of each palr appear First
sinniiiiil ROUND 1 Gmissciistasssiqasiiiiastinnanisiinaaainiin: HH iassss
7523 TC 13 Paul Rolandelli Oakley CA 00 Spicer Chev 555 053 7.65 7.670 175.73
7650 TC 7 Christy Rathke Santa Rosa CA 91 Fry Chev 470 foul -.122 6.88 6.924 195.51
7733 TC 4 Melissa Fedrick Sonoma CA 93 Uyehara Arias 540 008 6.55 6.609 184.17
719G TC 10 Jennifer Hoffman San Pablo CA 95 Sarmento Hoffm 598 028 7.32 7.418 181.20
7644 TC 11 Eric Reyes Petalurna CA 00 Sarmento Chev 565 .029 7.37 7.397 178.02
7832 TC 5 John Rolandelli Oakley CA 94 Williams Chev 565 017 6.78 6.883 193.54
7498 TC 8  Steve Casner Sheridan CA 99 Uyemento Madcap 637 009 6.91 6.923 192,06
708C TC 2 Schon Messier Walnut Creek CA 07 Sarmento S&s 525 043  6.45 6.495 211.96
7585 TC 12 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma 03 Racetech Chevy 582 019  7.41 7.422 169.04
7009 TC 6 Dave Morgan Concord CA 12 Sarmento Chev 572 023 6.84 6.913 197.71
7468 TC .3 George Prather Sacramento CA 07 Sarmento RM 762 053 6.49 6.701 162.16
7948 TC 9  Wally Jacks Napa CA 90 Fry RED Dodg 572 035 7.05 8.029 151.8¢9
733A TC 1 Butch Stroupe Fulton CA 92 Dragster Chev 496 BROKE
Single
B ROUND 2 S n it s s e : i
7585 TC 12 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma 03 Racetech Chevy 582 034 7.43 7.478 169.74
7468 TC 8  George Prather Sacramento CA 07 Sarmento RM 762 006 6.50 6.677 203.19
7523 TC 13 Paul Rolandelii Qakley CA 00 Spicer Chev 555 018 7.68 7.724 173.21
7733 TC 4  Melissa Fedrick Sonoma CA 93 Uyehara Arias 540 018 656 6.623 188.44
733A TC 1 Butch Stroupe Fulton CA 92 Dragster Chev 496 018 6.09 6.211 203.74
7644 TC 11 Eric Reyes Petaluma CA 00 Sarmento Chev 565 foul 001 7.44 7.655 - 144.98
7498 TC 8  Steve Casner Sheridan CA 99 Uyemento Madcap 637 BROKE
Single
s ROUND 3 i R :
7498 TC 8  Steve Casner Sheridan CA 99 Uyemento Madcap 637 .02 6.96 7.034 179.06
7523 TC 13 Paul Rolandelli Oakley CA 00 Spicer Chev 555 051 7.72 7.831 173.76
7585 TC 12 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma 03 Racetech Chevy 582 014 743 7.460 170.39
733A TC 1 Butch Stroupe Fulton CA 92 Dragster Chev 496 025 6.09 6.156 225.63
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s1oeres CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/i ET. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
i ROUND 1 s SismasRRsRiss: G s Sessisssisiscasiscasczasess
7234 CG 1 Kent Coomes - Elk Grove CA 89 Camaro Chev 496 .028 9.710  136.97
7745 CG 10 Tim Chappell Lockeford CA 66 Malibu Chev 565 043 9.703 135.50
211 CG 6 Clay Bentson - Hollister CA 48 Thames Chev 406 004 9460 9.733 134.07
705} CG 5 Joe Coppola Elk Grove CA 66 Mustang Ford 572 foul -.264 9.60 10.184 103.06
7098 CG 4  Darrin Brown Elk Grove CA 75 Chevy Monza  Chev 468 078 9.60 9.786 139.66
7549 CG 7 Mike Gillespie Discovery Bay CA 27T Roadstr Dart 565 057 9.60 9.912 126.27
737M CG 2 Scott Morgan Tracy CA 67 Camaro Chev 441 042 9.60 9.676 136.36
704R CG 9  Chris Rea Elk Grove CA 64 Chevy Il BBC 509 029 960 9.694 135.21
7033 CG 3 Ward Howard Santa Cruz CA 33 Willys PU Chev 468 730 960 2.030
G791 CG 8 Lance Godec Carson City CA 63 Corvette Dart 540 foul 2.60 .000
HEHHEH N0 1] N IR HHH R HH T ; :
737M CG 2 Scott Morgan Tracy CA 67 Camaro Chev 441 011 960 9.606 139.91
211 CG s Clay Bentson Hollister CA 48 Thames Chev 406 foul -.227 9.60 9.677 134.86
7033 CG 3 Ward Howard Santa Cruz CA 33 Willys PU Chev 468 051 9.60 9.687 134.12
7098 CG 4 Darrin Brown Elk Grove CA 75 Chevy Monza ~ Chev 468 082 9.60 9.663 141.11
7234 CG 1 Kent Coomes Elk Grove CA 89 Camaro Chev 496 BROKE
Single
s ROUND 3 i e S st S HH R
7234 CG 1 Kent Coomes Elk Grove CA 89 Camaro Chev 496 058 9460 9.965 119.92
7033 CG 3 Ward Howard Santa Cruz CA 33 Willys PU Chev 468 043 9.60 13.370 73.30
737M CG - 2 Scott Morgan Tracy CA 67 Camaro Chev 441 BROKE
Single
HiEE FINALS  gipmmadisiseiss T T HHHH
737M CG 2 Scott Morgan Tracy CA 67 Camaro Chev 441 037 960 9.615 13541
7234 CG 1 Kent Coomes Elk Grove CA 89 Camaro Chev 4946 047 9.60 9.620 138.73
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Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

MOTOR

REACTION

b/l ET.

- MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

32 ROUND 1 i3

7693 DG 5  Sal DeRenzi Vacaville CA 64 Nova Chev 372 074 10,60 10.622 125.19
H420 DG 10 Harold Binsfeld Pacifica CA 55 Wagon Chev 406 foul -.014 10.60 10.760 121.64
169 DG 3 Brian Allen Val!ey Sprihgs CA 69 Skylark » Chev 496 058 10.60 10.717 120.85
6713 DG 12 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA 64 Fairlane 500 Ford 427 118  10.60 10.708 122.72
69 DG 13 Steve Cloud Pacifica CA 67 Fairlane Ford 408 061 10.60 11.119 123.83
7777 DG 2 Bill Norton Delhi CA 63 Nova Chev 377 foul -.016 10.60 10.640 125.30
K750 DG Bob Norrbom Jr. Sonoma CA 63 Chev Chev 427 039 1060 10.792 113.42
C753 DG Summer Black Sparks NV 69 Nova Chev 468 055 10,60 11.724 100.89
D708 DG 1 Glen Jacobs Penn Valley CA 75 Monza Chev 461 009 10,60 10.702 120.93
E707 DG 14 Shane Errecart West Sacramento CA 75 Celica Chev 400 035 10,60 10.719 123.61
F762 DG ¢ Don Fournier Sunnyvale CA 48 Anglia Chev 377 021 10.60 10.678 113.35
7189 DG & Sergio Felipe San Francisco CA 65 Mustang Ford 408 003  10.60 10.781 121.92
1749 DG 4  Mike Eling Rohnert Park * 65 El Camino Chev 532 035 10.60 10.764 105.27
774 DG 11 Patrick Williams Tracy CA 82 Chev $10 Chve 350 292 10,60 10.662 129.43
piiziiniiii ROUND 2 Zifsssisimsisiassissses HHHHH : EHHHIE
1749 DG 4 Mike Eling Rohnert Park 65 Ef Camino Chev 532 027 10.60 10.615 122.51
7693 DG s  Sal DeRenzi Vacaville CA 64 Nova Chev 372 044 10.60 10.597 123.58
69 DG 13 Steve Cloud Pacifica CA 67 Fairlane Ford 408 012  10.60 10.776 116.25
K750 DG 7 Bob Norrbom Jr. Sonoma CA 63 Chev Chev 427 024 10.60 10.776 121 .32
169 DG 3 Brian Allen Valley Springs CA 69 Skylark Chev 496 045 10.60 10.610 120.05
F762 DG 9 Don Fournier Sunnyvale CA 48 Anglia Chev 377 033  10.60 10.622 122.53
D708 DG 1+ Glen Jacobs Penn Valley CA 75 Monza Chev 461 .582 BROKE
Single
3 Brian Allen CA 69 Skylark Chev 496 263 10.60 10.615 121.89
69 DG 13 Steve Cloud Pacifica CA 67 Fairlane Ford 408 foul -.003 10.60 10.642 121.18
1749 DG 4 Mike Eling Rohnert Park 65 El Camino Chev 532 014 10.60 10.598 123.18
D708 DG 1 Glen Jacobs Penn Valley CA 75 Monza Chev 461 052 10.60 10.582 121.40
s FINALS  pfissssisisssssiss I H i
j749 DG 4 Mike Eling Rohnert Park 65 El Camino Chev 532 004 10.60 10.803
162 DG 3 Brian Allen Valley Springs CA 69 Skylark Chev 496 498 10.60 10.600




E/ GAS Ehmznazzon Results
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- 29/MAY/2016
3% CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

panunni ROUND 1

789G EG 5  Sergio Gonzalez
720F EG 10 Mark Goldern
1973 EG 12 Randi Rodoni
R774 EG 3 Richard Lillo

784 EG 6 Doug Rudd
N727 EG ¢  Vinnie Schenck
H768 EG 2 Henry Roberson

G794 EG 13 Mike Donegan

789G EG 5  Sergio Gonzalez
71 EG 7 Larry Hesseman
1973 EG 12 Randi Rodoni
H768 EG 2 Henry Roberson
i FINALS
789G EG 5  Sergio Gonzalez
1973 EG 12 Randi Rodoni

M773 EG 4 Dan Bagwell
P735 EG 11 William Smith
71 EG Larry Hesseman
N766 EG Ken Parks
H742 EG 1 Hal Osburn
Single
I ROUND 2 smsmiisssinassonnin:
789G EG 5  Sergio Gonzalez
M773 EG 4 Dan Bagwell
71 EG 7 Larry Hesseman
H742 EG 1 Hal Osburn
1973 EG 12 Randi Rodoni
784 EG & Doug Rudd
H768 EG 2 Henry Roberson
Single

Biggs CA
Sacramento CA

Orangevale CA
Templeton CA

»Wilton CA
Sacramento CA
Half Moon Bay CA

Valley Springs CA
Roseville CA

Galt CA
Placerville CA

Castro Valley CA

Biggs CA
Valley Springs CA

Galt CA
Castro Valley CA

Orangevale CA
Wilton CA

Biggs CA
Galt CA

Orangevale CA

Qrangevale CA

Eamm
HHH

Ply 408 071

68 Barracuda 11.60 11.606 113 25
93 Ford Mustang  Ford 425 088 11.60 11.599 102.58
73 Vega Chev 368 026 11.60 11.644 115.92
64 Ranchero Ford 302 042 11.60 11.560 105.75
64 Chev I Chev 400 © 063 11.60 11.591 115.44
67 Cougar Ford 460 084 11.60 11.556 114.76

1130 11.60 11.941  88.14
70 Camaro Chev 454 655  11.60 14.303 97.46
71 Cougar Merc 351 049 11.60 11.698 107.88
21 Mustang Chev 307 268 11.60 11.478 114f33
71 Pinto Ford 306 042 11,60 11.714 108.37
65 Chev C-10 Chev 357 076 11.60 11.716 105.43
72 Nova Chev 355

BROKE

EnrmmsswRan

68 Barracuda Ply 408 044 11.60 11.707 110.91
71 Cougar Merc 351 foul 001 11.60 11.785 111.68
71 Pinto Ford 306 126 11.60 11.635 109.90
72 Nova Chev 355 foul DEEP 11.60 11.790 112.08
73 Vega Chev 368 042 11.60 11.614 109.74
64 Chevll Chev 400 L£16 11.60 11.654 111.39
BROKE

68 Barracuda Ply 408 062 11.60 11.580 112.52
71 Pinto Ford 306 037 11.60 11,576 107.58
73 Vega Chev 368 095 11.60 11,555 115.70
foul -.001 11.60 11.825 111.66

------------ NEENANNNBETsaEE N
TUNNESR RN
AEANNENRANAANNNNREAEEBEERRENE

Ply 408 074 11 .60 11.559 112.99
Chev 368 foul -065 11.60 11,587 115.50

68 Barracuda
73 Vega
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B/GAS Elimination Results 29/MAY/2016
L s CompuLmk StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

i ROUND 1 saiesiss : IR s e e e e
J746 BG 4 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 00 MonteCamaro  Chev 565 025 8.60 8.712 140.84
759P BG g Robert Parkerson Minden NV 32 Bantam Chev 331 023 8.60 9076 143.38
7476 BG 7 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA 65 632 ‘ 079 8.0 8754 155.35
791R BG 6  Frank Rodrigues St Helena CA 68 Camaro Dart 598 178 8.60 8.691 155.44
7589 BG 2 CIiff Boyles Rancho CordovaCA 76 Arrow Mopar 572 020 8.60 8.704 141.27
7477 BG 11 Miguel Lomas Fremont CA 32 Bantam Rdstr  BBC 540 275 8.0 B.694 145.99
7440 BG 5  Don Miils San Leandro cA 68 Camaro Chev 475 029 8.60 8795 151.90
752R BG 8  Kevin Riley Santa Clara CA 67 Barracuda Dodg 572 024 8.60 8,923 148.79
7438 BG 3 George Madden Livermore CA 66 Nova Chev 565 616 8.60 445
7062 BG 10 Rich Zondervan San Jose CA 72 Camaro Chev 614 foul 8.60 .000
710K BG 1 Ken Saisi Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova Chev 634 567 BROKE

Single
EE T ROUND YA

7476 BG 7 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA .01 1 8.60 8.436 150.40

710K BG 1 Ken Saisi Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova Chev 634 048 8.0 8.655 153.82

7589  BG 2 Cliff Boyles Rancho Cordova CA 76 Arrow Mopar 572 043 8.60 8.693 141.49

7440 BG 5  Don Mills San Leandro cA 68 Camaro Chev 475 .044 8.60 8.735 15295

j746 BG 4 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 00 MonteCamaro  Chev 565 000 8.0 8.670 154.21

7438 BG 3 George Madden Livermore CA 66 Nova Chev 565 foul DEEP 8.60 8.647 155.72
I ROUND 3 i L

J746 BG 4 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 00 MonteCamaro  Chev 565 031 860 857t 155.94

7476 BG 7 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA 65 632 053 8.0 8.535 157.14

7589 BG 2 CIiff Boyles Rancho Cordova CA 76 Arrow Mopar 572 BROKE

Single

siniiii FINALS B

1746 BG 4 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 00 MonteCamaro  Chev 565 033 8.0 8.604 145.48

7589 BG 2 CIliff Boyles Rancho Cordova CA 76 Arrow Mopar 572 032 8.60 8.651 151.53
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TOP SPORTSMAN Elimination Results ’ 29/MAY/2016
R s T R EEEEE i CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of sach pair appear First ’

HRHHHH ROUND (R T i i R R T R

75 TS Doug Bracey Valiejo CA 99 Monte Carlo  Chev 549 042 745 7.474 183.87
7650 TS 9  Carl Hagen Napa CA 00 Avenger Mopar 582  foul -463 8.11 8.072 169.83
7946 TS 4 Dan Braudrick Brentwbod CA 63 Corvette Chév 632 010 7.18 7.177 186.05
7398 TS 8  Chris Esrick San Bruno CA 57 Bel Air Chev 632 foul -,177 7.57 7.523 180.19
7356 TS 6 Ted Kellner San Jose CA 01 Firebird Chev 578 003 750 7.570 169.66
7070 TS 2 Sam Blaylock San Francisco CA 21 Olds Cutlass Chev 665 044 690 7.019 200.20
7867 TS 7 Dean Hall Guerneville CA 62 Impala Chev 705 039 7.50 7.503 167.07
7421 TS 3 Milthow Perez San Bruno CA 09 GXP Chev 828 1.092 6.70 18.058 43.77
757 TS i Jeff Gillette Benicia CA 06 GTO WRE 637 BROKE

Single

7946 TS 4 Dan Braudrick Brentwood CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 018 7.17 7 229 184-.30
757 TS 1 Jeff Gillette Benicia CA 06 GTO WRE 637 040 6.87 6.912 192.28
7867 TS 7  Dean Hall Guerneville CA 62 Impala Chev 705 014 752 7556 174.39
75 TS 5 Doug Bracey Vallejo CA 99 Monte Carlo Chev 549 030 749 7.518 181.52
7356 TS 8  Ted Kellner San Jose CA 01 Firebird Chev 578 BROKE
Single
HIHIIGIROUND 3 ::::EE:EE?EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESESE:EE?EEEEEEEZZ:ZZZEEZE...E..::::::::...=E:::::EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE:EEEESESESEEEEEIEIEEEEEEEEEE’:‘EEEESE
7946 TS 4 Dan Braudrick Brentwood CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 000 7.20 7.443 159.04
7356 TS 6 Ted Kellner San Jose CA 01 Firebird Chev 578 022 7.60 10.189 83.96
7867 TS 7  Dean Hall Guerneville CA 62 Impala Chev 705 BROKE
Single
7946 TS 4 Dan Braudrlck Brentwood CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 .0! 3 7.18 7.262 176.93

7867 TS 7 Dean Hall Guerneville CA 62 Impala Chev 705 020 7.54 7.654 175.39
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TROPHY Elimination Results 29/MAY/2016
S S R I Compulink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER CAR MOTOR  REACTION D/l ET. MPH

HOMETOWN

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

i ROUND 1 s :
51 TRO George Terry Ceres C Chev 358 247  11.30 11.279 119.44
60 TRO Rich Fernandez Dublin CA Ford 347 001 11.48 11.375 t 15.03
M716 TRO o Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 72 Luv Chev 350 050 11‘86 11.870 108.76
68 TRO o Harrison Walraven Novato CA 08 Lexus 297 12,70 12.483 1it4.11
70 TRO o Michael Small NoQato CA 01 Prelude Honda .552 15,20 15.314 88.22
55 TRO o Troy Carrillo Hidden Valley Lake C 46 El Camino Chev 350 721 13.50 14.002 100.40
72  TRO ¢  Sean Fricke Petaluma CA 08 Subaru 126  13.58 13.612 98.23
64 TRO o Michael Gary Scottsdale AZ 15 Mustang Ford 135 12.00 12,051 115.46
63 TRO o RickTu San Jose CA 15 Mustang Ford 639 12,00 12,937 119.62
74 TRO o Marco Castellucci St. Helena CA - 15 Audi 302 13.45 15.430 106.60
71 TRO o 731 16.10 16.388 83.96
65 TRO o JimFrancis Qakland foul -.051 14.45 14.248 95.78
61 TRO o Kevin Wagner Vallejo CA 01 Lexus 655 15,90 16.211 87.32
75 TRO o Marco Arcadia San Jose CA Civic Honda 003 11.00 11.972 124.12
59 TRO o Ron Porcelli Penngrove CA 55 Chev 150 Chev 292 ~197 13.85 14.138 97.20
1934 TRO o Glen Terry 01 Ford foul -.094 16.75 16.779 82.91
153 SPTM o Robert Taylor Lakeport CA J07  12.63 12.868 107.33
53 SPTM o 417  10.60 10.521 132.86
C738 TRO o Kevin Cox Victorville CA 05 Pont GTO Pont 364 -010 11.72 11.681 115.38
Single
;iR ROUND 2 ::iiais : e e e
M716 TRO o Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 72 Luv Chev 350 041  11.89 12.000 109.64
51 TRO o George Terry Ceres CA 73 Vega Chev 358 030 11.25 11.398 116.49
63 TRO o RickTu San Jose CA 15 Mustang Ford 156 12.40 11.902 120.75
59 TRO o RonPorcelli Penngrove CA 55 Chev 150 Chev 292 foul -.005 14.10 14.143 94.87
153 SPTM o Robert Taylor Lakeport CA 209 12.83 12.855 104.17
C738 TRO o Kevin Cox Victorville CA 05 Pont GTO Pont 364 075 11.80 11.984. 100.61
i FINALS  feiisi :
153 SPTM o Robert Taylor Lakeport CA 106.13
M716 TRO o Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 72 Luv Chev 350 foul -.020 11.99 11.961 110.61




PRO STREET Elimination Results

"
e T I T T
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"nn

29/MAY/2016

7441 PST 4 Sean Eimg
753E PST 1 James Ermest
R785 PST Sam Tucker
7074 PST Duane Daniel
7558 PST 6 Richard Stone
Single
sz ROUND 3 HEsssssssinss
7441 PST 4 Sean Efing
7558 PST 6 Richard Stone
R785 PST 7 Sam Tucker
Single
M FINALS
7441 PST 4  Sean Eling
R785 PST 7 Sam Tucker

Rohnert Park
Vacaville CA

Redding CA
Gilroy CA

Paradise CA

Rohnert Park
Paradise CA

Redding CA

Rohnert Park
Redding CA

amar
HHH T

91 Vette
71 Monte Carlo

69 Dodge
72 Nova

62 Nova

21 Vette
62 Nova

69 Dodge

91 Vette
69 Dodge

Chev 355 019
Chev 430 006

033
Chev 565 018
Chev 496

Chev 355 .038
Chev 496 foul -.003

NEANERAARANN.
aevan

Chev 355

013
072

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/} ET. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
I ROUND 1 3 L L
7441 PST 4  Sean Eling Rohnert Park 21 Vette Chev 355 007 10.90 10.984 118.92
A724 PST 8  Alden Conway Martinez CA 77 Trans Am Blkstn 520 .024 10.90 10.978 138.90
7558 PST 6 Richard Stone Paradise CA 62 Nova Chev 496 029 10.90 10.908 129.54
7908 PST 2 Steve Wellman Petaluma CA 63 Nova Chev 406 018 10,90 10.890 128.54
; 7074 PST 9  Duane Daniel Gilroy CA 72 Nova‘ Chev 565 041  10.90 10.9201 145.89
7103 PST 5  Scott Brown San Ramon CA 66 Nova li Dart 434 034 10,90 10.878 132.09
R785 PST Sam Tucker Redding CA 69 Dodge 029 10.90 10.929 131.28
R749 PST John tobias Castro Valley 67 Camaro 001 10,90 10.848 120.67
753E PST 1 James Erhest Vacaville CA 71 Monte Carlo Chev 430 BROKE
Single

10.90 10.977

10.90 10.911
10.90 10.974

.90 10871
.90 10.879

123.42
128.09

— - me
o o
o 0

BROKE

ASFERREREAANSNNKEPEEIRRNNENS HE
LLLET

------
rummzmEES SRANBIANDFNENGIERRRIS naw

10.90 10.903 124.33
10.90 10.882 129.83
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MOTORCYCLE ET Elimination Results ’ 29/MAY/2016
DRI B , T i53EEEEN Compulink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

76 MC 4 - Ron Alves Colusa CA Kz 1428 005 8.08 8.129 152.42
7847 MC 9  Trace St Germain San Jose CA 78 Kaw Z1R Kaw 1200 081 955 9.563 136.62
760 MC 2 DougLove Novato CA - 01 Bonneville Tri 790 056 12.85 12.868 97.56
7669 MC 11 David Harris Marin City CA 99 Kawi ZX7 1000 217 8.00 11.599 134.00
742 MC 7 Shanon Wisdom Fatterson CA 83 Suzuki GS Suz 1428 204 9.18 8.927 143.28
7707 MC 6  Sam Blaylock San Francisco CA KZ1000 Kaw 170 8.75 8.422 155.97
170 MC 8  Duane Jackson Qakland CA 12 Kawi K 1400 104 950 9.558 146.50
726 MC s Jim Young Citrus Heights CA 03 HD Vrod HD 88 201 935 9.269 133.26

7155 MC 10 Mike Ramirez Fairfield CA 80 KZ 1000 K 1000 078 8.20 8.1 90 162.39 ,
7420 MC 3 Allen Plowman Paradise CA 78 KZ 1000 Kaw 1428 056 9.15 9.086 139.76
765 MC 1 Denny Alves ‘ El Cerrito CA 83 Suzuki GT 1500 020 8.52 8.524 152.45
Single
3 ROUND 2 :ifiiiiiisaasaiaasa: R i HHEH v
MC 4 Ron Alves Colusa CA 80 Kas Kz 1428 107 8.16 8.345 149.08
7155 MC 10 Mike Ramirez Fairfield CA 80 KZ 1000 K 1000 .080 8.23 8.465 144.33
765 MC 1 Denny Alves El Cerrito CA 83 Suzuki GT 1500 067 8461 8.659 147.02
742 MC 7 Shanon Wisdom Patterson CA 83 Suzuki GS Suz 1428 foul -.019 9.09 9370 13559
760 MC 2 Douglove Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tri 790 154 13.22 13.372 89.11
170 MC 8  Duane Jackson Oakland CA 12 Kawi K 1400 202  9.55 9.712 141,56
s ROUND 3 diiiiistisiiisssssasmanaonas oo T :
765 MC 1 Denny Alves. El Cerrito CA GT 1500 025 8.6 8.692 136.90
76 MC 4 Ron Alves Colusa CA 80 Kas Kz 1428 112 8.18  8.257 152.12
760 MC 2 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville TH 790 476 BROKE
Single
HEEENEFINALS S
760 MC 2 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tri 790 043 13.12 13.182 97.70

765 MC 1 Denny Alves El Cerrito CA 83 Suzuki GT 1500 035 8.58 8.658 137.00




A GAS Elimination Resulzs
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29/MAY/2016
CompuLmk StarTrak

HHHHH

# Class Qfy DRIVER

MOTOR REACTION

D/i  ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appsar First

NeANMARIGNS ROUND 1 ..

7010 AG 5  Adam Morgan

7863 AG 4 John Hansen

722 AG 3 Karl Whisenh,unt

711V AG & Jon Waller

7425 AG 1 Mike Mossi

7978 AG 8  Brent Bockover

7494 AG 2 Jim Godec

7573 AG 7 Sabrina Capps
i ROUND 2 dirfssisimsssisncsciinss

7494 AG 2 Jim Godec

722 AG 3 Karl Whisenhunt

7425 AG 1
7010 AG 5

Mike Mossi
Adam Morgan

7425 AG 1
7494 AG 2

Mike Mossi
Jim Godec

R T T L T

Monterey CA 32 Bantam Chev 469 .054 760 7.792 164.33
Concord CA 69 Chevelle SSRE 632 034 760 7.840 159.91
Sacramento CA 64 Fairlane Ford 604 150 7.0 7.631 180.21
Vallejo CA 06 Pont GTO Chev 604 foul BROKE

Napa CA 69 Camaro Schmidt632 043 7.60 7.717 167.32
Oakley CA 66 Chevelle Chev 604 145 7.60 7.684 17496
Carson City NV 41 Willys bart 500 030 760 7.6%92 177.60
Madera CA 23 Ford Schmidt565  foul DEEP 7.60 7961 141.83
Carson City NV 41 Wlllys Dart 500 01 5 760 7672 17890
Sacramento CA 64 Fairlane Ford 604 128 7.60 7.887 171,99
Napa CA 69 Camaro Schmidt632 056 7.0 7.646 167.09
Monterey CA 32 Bantam Chev 469 02¢ 7.60 12012 64.97
Napa CA 69 Camaro Schmidt632 056 7.60 7.652 180.45
Carson City NV 41 Willys Dart 500 foul 035 7.60 8.072 124,68




